

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.

BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

Assumptions for Bid:

Assume Sewer to have 10' of Cover.

Assume Drain to have 5' of Cover.

Contractor will not be called to City for less than 300' of relining.

Contractor will not bypass Pump more than 2 MGD.

Average 6 service connections per 300' of sewer pipe.

Payment for mobilization will be based upon Contractor's mobilization at the request of the City, not at the convenience of the Contractor.

6" SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total - YR 1	Unit Price	Total - YR 2	Unit Price	Total - YR 3	Unit Price	Total - YR 4	Unit Price	Total - YR 5
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	6" Pipe Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 25. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 30000. ⁰⁰	\$ 25. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 30000. ⁰⁰	\$ 25. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 30000. ⁰⁰	\$ 20. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 24000. ⁰⁰	\$ 20. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 24000. ⁰⁰
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰
10 EA	Service Connection Reinstatement	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 3000. ⁰⁰	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 3000. ⁰⁰	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 3000. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 10. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 10. ⁰⁰
1 EA	Protruding Tap Removal	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰
BID TOTAL (CARRY OVER TO TOTALS TABLE ON PAGE 5)			A 50770. ⁰⁰	B 50770. ⁰⁰	C 50770. ⁰⁰	D 29581. ⁰⁰	E 29581. ⁰⁰				

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.

BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

8" SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total - YR 1	Unit Price	Total - YR 2	Unit Price	Total - YR 3	Unit Price	Total - YR 4	Unit Price	Total - YR 5
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	8" Pipe Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 25. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 30000. ⁰⁰	\$ 25. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 30000. ⁰⁰	\$ 25. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 30000. ⁰⁰	\$ 20. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 24000. ⁰⁰	\$ 20. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 24000. ⁰⁰
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰
10 EA	Service Connection Reinstatement	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 3000. ⁰⁰	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 3000. ⁰⁰	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 3000. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 10. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 10. ⁰⁰
1 EA	Protruding Tap Removal	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰
BID TOTAL (CARRY OVER TO TOTALS TABLE ON PAGE 5)			F 50770. ⁰⁰	G 50770. ⁰⁰	H 50770. ⁰⁰	I 29581. ⁰⁰	J 29581. ⁰⁰				

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.
BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

10" SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total – YR 1	Unit Price	Total – YR 2	Unit Price	Total – YR 3	Unit Price	Total – YR 4	Unit Price	Total – YR 5
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	10" Pipe Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 25. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 30000. ⁰⁰	\$ 25. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 30000. ⁰⁰	\$ 25. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 30000. ⁰⁰	\$ 20. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 24000. ⁰⁰	\$ 20. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 24000. ⁰⁰
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰
10 EA	Service Connection Reinstatement	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 3000. ⁰⁰	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 3000. ⁰⁰	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 3000. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 10. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 10. ⁰⁰
1 EA	Protruding Tap Removal	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰
BID TOTAL (CARRY OVER TO TOTALS TABLE ON PAGE 5)			K 50770. ⁰⁰	L 50770. ⁰⁰	M 50770. ⁰⁰	N 29581. ⁰⁰	O 29581. ⁰⁰				

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.
BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

12" SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total - YR 1	Unit Price	Total - YR 2	Unit Price	Total - YR 3	Unit Price	Total - YR 4	Unit Price	Total - YR 5
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5000. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰	\$ 2. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 2400. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	12" Pipe Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 25. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 30600. ⁰⁰	\$ 25. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 30600. ⁰⁰	\$ 25. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 30000. ⁰⁰	\$ 20. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 24000. ⁰⁰	\$ 20. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 24000. ⁰⁰
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰
10 EA	Service Connection Reinstatement	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 3000. ⁰⁰	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 3000. ⁰⁰	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 3000. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 10. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 10. ⁰⁰
1 EA	Protruding Tap Removal	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 1. ⁰⁰
BID TOTAL (CARRY OVER TO TOTALS TABLE ON PAGE 5)			P 50770. ⁰⁰	Q 50770. ⁰⁰	R 50770. ⁰⁰	S 29581. ⁰⁰	T 29581. ⁰⁰				

NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.

BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

Bid will be awarded to bidder having the lowest totals of the project descriptions above (A through T). Please enter your totals here:

6" SEWER PIPE REHAB	8" SEWER PIPE REHAB	10" SEWER PIPE REHAB	12" SEWER PIPE REHAB
A 50770. ⁰⁰	F 50770. ⁰⁰	K 50770. ⁰⁰	P 50770. ⁰⁰
B 50770. ⁰⁰	G 50770. ⁰⁰	L 50770. ⁰⁰	Q 50770. ⁰⁰
C 50770. ⁰⁰	H 50770. ⁰⁰	M 50770. ⁰⁰	R 50770. ⁰⁰
D 29581. ⁰⁰	I 29581. ⁰⁰	N 29581. ⁰⁰	S 29581. ⁰⁰
E 29581. ⁰⁰	J 29581. ⁰⁰	O 29581. ⁰⁰	T 29581. ⁰⁰
TOTAL = A + B + C + D + E 211472. ⁰⁰	TOTAL = F + G + H + I + J 211472. ⁰⁰	TOTAL = K + L + M + N + O 211472. ⁰⁰	TOTAL = P + Q + R + S + T 211472. ⁰⁰
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ITEMS ABOVE \$ 845888. ⁰⁰			

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.
 BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

The City of Gardner does not limit the scope of services to the above mentioned pipe sizes and may have future work with larger diameter pipes and other types of pipes. The pricing listed below will not be considered in the award of the bid, but is requested in order to have base pricing should there be circumstance where optional work is necessary. Please enter your pricing for additional (OPTIONAL) work here:

15" SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 10000. ⁰⁰	\$ 10000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning of 15" Sewer Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection of 15" Sewer Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	15" Pipe Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 95. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 114000. ⁰⁰
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 2500. ⁰⁰	\$ 2500. ⁰⁰
10 EA	Service Connection Reinstatement	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 3000. ⁰⁰
1 EA	Protruding Tap Removal	\$ 500. ⁰⁰	\$ 500. ⁰⁰
BID TOTAL (NOT PART OF AWARD)			142768.⁰⁰

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.

BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

8" DRAIN PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 10000. ⁰⁰	\$ 10000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning of 8" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection of 8" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	8" Drain Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 75. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 90000. ⁰⁰
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 500. ⁰⁰	\$ 500. ⁰⁰
BID TOTAL (NOT PART OF AWARD)			\$ 113268. ⁰⁰

10" DRAIN PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 10000. ⁰⁰	\$ 10000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning of 10" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection of 10" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	10" Drain Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 80. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 96000. ⁰⁰
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 500. ⁰⁰	\$ 500. ⁰⁰
BID TOTAL (NOT PART OF AWARD)			\$ 119268. ⁰⁰

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.

BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

12" DRAIN PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 10000. ⁰⁰	\$ 10000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning of 12" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection of 12" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 5. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 6000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	12" Drain Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 85. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 102000. ⁰⁰
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 500. ⁰⁰	\$ 500. ⁰⁰
BID TOTAL (NOT PART OF AWARD)			\$ 125268. ⁰⁰

18" SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 10000. ⁰⁰	\$ 10000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning of 18" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 15. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 18000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection of 18" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 15. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 18000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	18" Drain Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 110. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 132000. ⁰⁰
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 2500. ⁰⁰	\$ 2500. ⁰⁰
BID TOTAL (NOT PART OF AWARD)			\$ 181268. ⁰⁰

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.

BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

24" SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 10000. ⁰⁰	\$ 10000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning of 24" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 25. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 30000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection of 24" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 25. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 30000. ⁰⁰
1200 LF	24" Drain Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 150. ⁰⁰ per ft	\$ 180000. ⁰⁰
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768. ⁰⁰
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 2500. ⁰⁰	\$ 2500. ⁰⁰
BID TOTAL (NOT PART OF AWARD)			\$ 253268. ⁰⁰

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE. BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

Assumptions for Bid:

Assume Sewer to have 10' of Cover.
 Assume Drain to have 5' of Cover.
 Contractor will not be called to City for less than 300' of relining.
 Contractor will not bypass Pump more than 2 MGD.

Average 6 service connections per 300' of sewer pipe.
 Payment for mobilization will be based upon Contractor's mobilization at the request of the City, not at the convenience of the Contractor.

6" SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total – YR 1	Unit Price	Total – YR 2	Unit Price	Total – YR 3	Unit Price	Total – YR 4	Unit Price	Total – YR 5
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 1000.00	\$ 1000.00	\$ 1000.00	\$ 1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00
1200 LF	6" Pipe Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 40.00 per ft	\$ 48000.00	\$ 41.20 per ft	\$ 49440.00	\$ 42.44 per ft	\$ 50,928.00	\$ 43.71 per ft	\$ 52,452.00	\$ 45.02 per ft	\$ 54,024.00
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
10 EA	Service Connection Reinstatement	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
1 EA	Protruding Tap Removal	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
BID TOTAL (CARRY OVER TO TOTALS TABLE ON PAGE 5)			A \$56,228.00	B \$57,668.00	C \$59,156.00	D \$60,680.00	E \$62,252.00				

INSITUFORM

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.

BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

8" SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total – YR 1	Unit Price	Total – YR 2	Unit Price	Total – YR 3	Unit Price	Total – YR 4	Unit Price	Total – YR 5
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00
1200 LF	8" Pipe Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 35.00 per ft	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 36.05 per ft	\$ 43,260.00	\$ 37.13 per ft	\$ 44,556.00	\$ 38.24 per ft	\$ 45,888.00	\$ 39.39 per ft	\$ 47,268.00
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
10 EA	Service Connection Reinstatement	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
1 EA	Protruding Tap Removal	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
BID TOTAL (CARRY OVER TO TOTALS TABLE ON PAGE 5)			F \$50,228.00	G \$51,488.00	H \$52,784.00	I \$54,116.00	J \$55,496.00				

INSITUFORM

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.

BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

10" SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total – YR 1	Unit Price	Total – YR 2	Unit Price	Total – YR 3	Unit Price	Total – YR 4	Unit Price	Total – YR 5
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning Prior to Rehabilitation	\$3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection Prior to Rehabilitation	\$2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00
1200 LF	10" Pipe Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$40.00 per ft	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 41.20 per ft	\$ 49,440.00	\$ 42.44 per ft	\$ 50,928.00	\$ 43.71 per ft	\$ 52,452.00	\$ 45.02 per ft	\$ 54,024.00
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
10 EA	Service Connection Reinstatement	\$1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
1 EA	Protruding Tap Removal	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
BID TOTAL (CARRY OVER TO TOTALS TABLE ON PAGE 5)			K \$56,228.00	L \$57,668.00	M \$59,156.00	N \$60,680.00	O \$62,252.00				

INSITUFORM

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.

BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

12" SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total – YR 1	Unit Price	Total – YR 2	Unit Price	Total – YR 3	Unit Price	Total – YR 4	Unit Price	Total – YR 5
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning Prior to Rehabilitation	\$3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection Prior to Rehabilitation	\$2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00
1200 LF	12" Pipe Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$45.00 per ft	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 46.35 per ft	\$ 55,620.00	\$ 47.74 per ft	\$ 57,288.00	\$ 49.17 per ft	\$ 59,004.00	\$ 50.65 per ft	\$ 60,780.00
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
10 EA	Service Connection Reinstatement	\$1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
1 EA	Protruding Tap Removal	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
BID TOTAL (CARRY OVER TO TOTALS TABLE ON PAGE 5)			P \$62,228.00	Q \$63,848.00	R \$65,516.00	S \$67,232.00	T \$69,008.00				

INSITUFORM

**BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.
 BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL**

Bid will be awarded to bidder having the lowest totals of the project descriptions above (A through T). Please enter your totals here:

6" SEWER PIPE REHAB	8" SEWER PIPE REHAB	10" SEWER PIPE REHAB	12" SEWER PIPE REHAB
A \$56,228.00	F \$50,228.00	K \$56,228.00	P \$62,228.00
B \$57,668.00	G \$51,488.00	L \$57,668.00	Q \$63,848.00
C \$59,156.00	H \$52,784.00	M \$59,156.00	R \$65,516.00
D \$60,680.00	I \$54,116.00	N \$60,680.00	S \$67,232.00
E \$62,252.00	J \$55,496.00	O \$62,252.00	T \$69,008.00
TOTAL = A + B + C + D + E \$295,984.00	TOTAL = F + G + H + I + J \$264,112.00	TOTAL = K + L + M + N + O \$295,984.00	TOTAL = P + Q + R + S + T \$327,832.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ITEMS ABOVE			
\$ 1,183,912.00			

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.

BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

The City of Gardner does not limit the scope of services to the above mentioned pipe sizes and may have future work with larger diameter pipes and other types of pipes. The pricing listed below will not be considered in the award of the bid, but is requested in order to have base pricing should there be circumstance where optional work is necessary. Please enter your pricing for additional (OPTIONAL) work here:

15" SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning of 15" Sewer Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection of 15" Sewer Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00
1200 LF	15" Pipe Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 60.00 per ft	\$ 72,000.00
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
10 EA	Service Connection Reinstatement	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
1 EA	Protruding Tap Removal	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
BID TOTAL (NOT PART OF AWARD)			80,228.00

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.

BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

8" DRAIN PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning of 8" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection of 8" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00
1200 LF	8" Drain Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 50.00 per ft	\$ 60,000.00
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
BID TOTAL (NOT PART OF AWARD)			67,968.00

10" DRAIN PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning of 10" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection of 10" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00
1200 LF	10" Drain Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 60.00 per ft	\$ 72,000.00
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
BID TOTAL (NOT PART OF AWARD)			79,968.00

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.

BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

12" DRAIN PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning of 12" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection of 12" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00
1200 LF	12" Drain Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 70.00 per ft	\$ 84,000.00
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
BID TOTAL (NOT PART OF AWARD)			91,968.00

18" SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning of 18" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection of 18" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00
1200 LF	18" Drain Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 115.00 per ft	\$ 138,000.00
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
BID TOTAL (NOT PART OF AWARD)			145,968.00

INSITUFORM

BE SURE TO COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS BID FORM. THERE SHOULD BE NO BLANK SPACES AND NO "ZERO" DOLLAR BIDS IN ANY SECTION, INCLUDING THE TOTALS BLOCKS. ANY BIDDER NOT COMPLETING ALL BLOCKS OF THE BID FORMS WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE.

BID FORM CONSISTS OF 9 PAGES TOTAL

24" SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total
Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1200 LF	Pipe Cleaning of 24" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 3.00 per ft	\$ 3,600.00
1200 LF	Pipe Television Inspection of 24" Drain Prior to Rehabilitation	\$ 2.00 per ft	\$ 2,400.00
1200 LF	24" Drain Lining Using Cured-In-Place-Pipe	\$ 155.00 per ft	\$ 186,000.00
24 hrs	Police Details	\$ 32.00/hr	\$ 768.00
Lump Sum	Flow Bypass Pumping	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
BID TOTAL (NOT PART OF AWARD)			193,968.00